
Resolution Nn. 1991- 19

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments
To The General Purpose School Fund
For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1991

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1990-91

General Purpose School fundi and,
WHEREAS, .

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Commissioners of

~ril 1991, that:

Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this 15th day of

SECTION 1. The General Purpose school Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Account
Number Account

Estimated Revenues
141-43570 Receipts-Individual Schools
141-46565 Group Insurance
141-46610 Career Ladder

Approved
Budget

Budget
Amendments
(Inc ./Dec. )

Amended
Budget

$ 93,550.00
154,000.00
609,000.00

Total Estimated Available Funds $715,000.00 $141,550.00 $856,550.00

Estimated Expenditures
71000-117 Adrrdnistration-Career Ladder
72100-117 Reg. Instruction-Career Ladder
72100-127 " -Extended Employment
72100-189 "-Sumner youth-Pd. by School
72200-127 Spec. Ed.-Extended Employment
72300-117 Vocational-Career Ladder
72300-117 Vocational-Extended Employment
73500-189 Transportation-Pd. by School
73600-189 Plant Operations-Pd. by School
75200-205 Employees Benefit-Emp. Insurance

Total Expenditures

$ 70,000.00
132,000.00
513,000.00

$ 23,550.00
22,000.00
96,000.00

$ 1,000.00
315,000.00
215,000.00
40,000.00
20,000.00
35,000.00
10,000.00
25,000.00
5,000.00

220,000.00

$744,450.00 $141,550.00 $886,000.00

$ -0-
279,000.00
171,000.00
26,950.00
10,000.00
31,000.00
9,000.00

17,000.00
2,500.00

198,000.00

~ 1,000.00
36,000.00
44,000.00
13,050.00
10,000.00
4,000.00
1,000.00
8,000.00
2,500.00

22,000.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of

this resolution are hereby repealed.

County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from

and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be

spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
FOLLOWIN~ ME}~RS (OF .~~ ~AKLEY COUNTY BOARD ~F ,~O~TY ~MMISSIONERS:

-: ~ { 'i" ·-,1- J " / /J /);J,j P"~;\ /.\...}(,-/ ~ >,'.CU-{ ..A--7: ( ,(d~C

Acknowledged an1 ApprJVed: ,',
_~ '- hi-leL ~<;

Chairman, tlUaget co~mu tt,ee / I /
xxxxxxxx ~:x Comm. Vernon Dunn

Motion made by (~" "~~ that the foregoing resolution~)
Motion seconded by COHm. Jerry Carpenterbe adopted:

Upon being put to a roll call vote, same car_r_i_e_d_. _

Passed and approved the 15th day of

Attested:
;Y
"71 ~-.
/ / /r:

April 1991-'

nty cl'e't k

Approved:

IV


