Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments General Purpose School For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1991

WH	EREAS,	certain	events	have	occurred	requiring	adjustments	in	the	1990-91
General	Purpos	e School	fund;	and,						

WHEREAS,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this 15th day of April , 1991, that:

SECTION 1. The <u>General Purpose school</u> Fund is hereby amended as follows:

			Budget	
Account	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Approved	Amendments	Amended
Number	Account	Budget	(Inc./Dec.)	Budget
	Estimated Revenues			
	Receipts-Individual Schools	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 23,550.00	\$ 93,550.00
	Group Insurance	132,000.00	22,000.00	154,000.00
141-46610	Career Ladder	513,000.00	96,000.00	609,000.00
	Total Estimated Available Funds	\$715,000.00	\$141,550.00	\$856,550.00
	Estimated Expenditures			
71000-117	Administration-Career Ladder	\$ -0-	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
72100-117	Reg. Instruction-Career Ladder	279,000.00	36,000.00	315,000.00
72100-127	" -Extended Employment	171,000.00	44,000.00	215,000.00
72100-189	" -Summer Youth-Pd. by School	26,950.00	13,050.00	40,000.00
72200-127	Spec. EdExtended Employment	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
72300-117	Vocational-Career Ladder	31,000.00	4,000.00	35,000.00
	Vocational-Extended Employment	9,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
	Transportation-Pd. by School	17,000.00	8,000.00	25,000.00
73600-189	Plant Operations-Pd. by School	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
75200-205	Employees Benefit-Emp. Insurance	198,000.00	22,000.00	220,000.00
	Total Expenditures	\$744,450.00	\$141,550.00	\$886,000.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

Y THE

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED B' FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:
Eal With Culou
Acknowledged and Approved:
- Kim Indan
Chairman, Budget Committee
Motion made by XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
be adopted: Motion seconded byComm. Jerry Carpenter
Upon being put to a roll call vote, same <u>carried</u> .
Passed and approved the <u>15th</u> day of <u>April</u> , 199 <u>1</u> .
Attested: Approved:
faut to

Faye Butte, County Clerk

Kerry Killebrew, County Executive